1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In-Person)

13 Thurman C. Luther, Jr.

13 Charles J. Torbert, Jr.
WOOD

13 Steven L. Hopkins
Crystal T. Hopkins

LEONARD

13 Michael L. Shelton
Virginia M. Shelton

CRONQUIST

22-20027

18-10133

18-20029

20-10181

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (5, 1)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Case (52)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (37)

Continued for Review. Re: Order
Granting Motion for Moratorium (62)



5)

6)

7)

Tuesday, December 20, 2022

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC 21-10164

MARTINEZ

STALZER, TR./ MARTIN
PINKSTON

O’DEA

7 Biltmore Land Corporation 22-10054

GALLETTA

STALZER, TR./ MARTIN
PINKSTON

O’DEA

Adv HomeTrust Bank 21-01003
V. Ch.7
Donald E. Fuqua 21-10041

PINKSTON
BEN PITTS

Page 2

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for an
Order Approving the Sale of Real
Property Free and Clear of Liens,
Claims, Encumbrances, and Other
Interests (235) ; Response of United
Federal Credit Union Opposing the
Trustee’s Motion (237); Objection of
Steven Smith, SA Smith, Inc., and
Allen Equities, Inc. to the motion (238)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for an
Order Approving the Sale of Real
Property Free and Clear of Liens,
Claims, Encumbrances, and Other
Interests (59); Response of United
Federal Credit Union Opposing the
motion (60): Objection of Steven
Smith, SA Smith, Inc., and Allen
Equities, Inc. to the motion (61)

Court’s Notice of Intent to Dismiss (19,
1); Plaintiffs Response (20)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Summary Judgment (22)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

Tuesday, December 20, 2022

7 Boyce M. Luker

BEN PITTS
MAYS, TR.

13 Brent T. Curvin
Jennifer A. Curvin

BEN PITTS
BIRCHER

13 Nicholas J. Werner

MOSLEY
TOMASIC

13 Randy R. Schuler

MOSLEY
HEDRICK

13 Samantha LaBrecque

MOSLEY

20-20050

22-10080

21-10059

22-10107

22-10161

Page 3

Continued Hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Forbid the Transfer of Estate
Property and to Compel the Debtor to
Appear and Answer (67, 71)

3rd continued hearing on Objection of
Solar Mosaic, Inc. to Valuation and Plan
Confirmation (18, 11, 2)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Nationstar Mortgage for Relief from
Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (25); Debtor’s
Response (26)

Hearing on Objection of West Coast
Servicing, Inc. to Confirmation of
Debtor’s Proposed Plan (25, 22)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Exclude
Conduit Mortgage Payments from
Disbursement by Trustee (11);
Trustee’s Response (12)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

Tuesday, December 20, 2022

13 Michael T. Smith

MOORE

13 Richard J. Mosley

MOORE

13 Evan N. Kelley, Jr.

MOORE

7 Roy A. Wilcox

HAY
STALZER, TR./ MAYS

19-10221

22-10081

22-10105

22-10133

21-10213

16-10406

Page 4

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Case or Modify Plan (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (23)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (15, 3)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (16)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to the Debtor’s Claimed
Exemptions (26)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (32)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

Tuesday, December 20, 2022

13 Charlotte M. Parnell

13 Kathy A. Waites

19-10183

19-10213

19-10352

20-10097

22-10024

22-10062

Page 5

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Entry
of Discharge and for Order Excusing
Compliance with the Requirements of
Local Form 8 (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Case (25)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (30)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case or Modify Plan
(28)

5th continued status hearing on Order
Approving Settlement and Modifying
Plan (34)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss (17)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Amended Motion
to Modify Plan (26, 24); Trustee’s
Response (25)



25)

26)

Tuesday, December 20, 2022

13 Sabrina S. Henderson 22-10117
HAY
13 Drucella P. Gaddy 22-10137

HAY
PINKSTON

e 3 O o e O o e O o e S o Ko 3

Page 6

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (8, 2)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Telco Community Credit Union to
Confirmation of Debtor’s Proposed
Chapter 13 Plan (12, 10)



