## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

	<u>TUESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2022</u>			Steven G. Tate, Trustee	
	<u>9:30 a.m. (In-Person)</u>				
1)	13	Thurman C. Luther, Jr.	22-20027	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (5, 1)	
	PRO	SE		Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11, 1)	
2)	13 WOO		18-10133	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (52)	
3)	13	Steven L. Hopkins Crystal T. Hopkins	18-20029	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (37)	
	LEO	NARD			
4)	13	Michael L. Shelton Virginia M. Shelton	20-10181	Continued for Review. Re: Order Granting Motion for Moratorium (62)	
	CRO	NQUIST			

\_\_\_\_\_\_

5)	7 Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for an Order Approving the Sale of Real Property Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Other Interests (235) ; Response of United Federal Credit Union Opposing the Trustee's Motion (237); Objection of Steven Smith, SA Smith, Inc., and Allen Equities, Inc. to the motion (238)
	MARTINEZ STALZER, TR. / MARTIN PINKSTON O'DEA		
6)	7 Biltmore Land Corporation	22-10054	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for an Order Approving the Sale of Real Property Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Other Interests (59); Response of United Federal Credit Union Opposing the motion (60): Objection of Steven Smith, SA Smith, Inc., and Allen Equities, Inc. to the motion (61)
	GALLETTA STALZER, TR. / MARTIN PINKSTON O'DEA		Equines, file, to the motion (or)
7)	Adv HomeTrust Bank v. Donald E. Fuqua PINKSTON BEN PITTS	21-01003 Ch. 7 21-10041	Court's Notice of Intent to Dismiss (19, 1); Plaintiffs Response (20) Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment (22)

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_

8)		Boyce M. Luker PITTS (S, TR.	20-20050	Continued Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Forbid the Transfer of Estate Property and to Compel the Debtor to Appear and Answer (67, 71)
9)		Brent T. Curvin Jennifer A. Curvin PITTS CHER	22-10080	<b>3rd continued hearing on Objection of Solar Mosaic, Inc. to Valuation and Plan Confirmation (18, 11, 2)</b>
10)	TOM	Nicholas J. Werner SLEY IASIC	21-10059	Continued hearing on Motion of Nationstar Mortgage for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (25); Debtor's Response (26)
11)	13 MO5 HED	RICK	22-10107	Hearing on Objection of West Coast Servicing, Inc. to Confirmation of Debtor's Proposed Plan (25, 22)
12)	13 MOS	Samantha LaBrecque	22-10161	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Exclude Conduit Mortgage Payments from Disbursement by Trustee (11); Trustee's Response (12)

\_\_\_\_\_

13)	13 Michael T. Smith	h 19-10221	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or Modify Plan (31)		
	MOORE				
		•• • • • • • • • •			
14)	13 Richard J. Mosle MOORE	y 22-10081	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (23)		
15)	13 Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan;		
	MOORE		Motion to Dismiss (15, 3)		
16)	13 Evan N. Kelley,	Ir. 22-10133	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (16)		
	MOORE				
15)		01 10010	Continued bearing on Trusteele		
17)	7 Roy A. Wilcox	21-10213	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to the Debtor's Claimed Exemptions (26)		
	HAY STALZER, TR. / MAYS	5	Excliptions (20)		
18)	13 Suzanne Cromer	16-10406	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (32)		
	НАҮ				

\_\_\_

19)	13 HAY	Charlotte M. Parnell	19-10183	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Entry of Discharge and for Order Excusing Compliance with the Requirements of Local Form 8 (22)
20)	 13 HAY		19-10213	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (25)
21)	13 HAY		19-10352	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (30)
22)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	8th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or Modify Plan (28)
	НАҮ			5th continued status hearing on Order Approving Settlement and Modifying Plan (34)
23)	 13 HAY	James A. Payne	22-10024	4th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss (17)
24)	 13 HAY	Johnny L. Kennedy	22-10062	Hearing on Debtor's Amended Motion to Modify Plan (26, 24); Trustee's Response (25)

\*\*\*\*\*

25)	13 HAY	Sabrina S. Henderson	22-10117	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (8, 2)
26)	13 HAY PINK	Drucella P. Gaddy STON	22-10137	Continued hearing on Objection of Telco Community Credit Union to Confirmation of Debtor's Proposed Chapter 13 Plan (12, 10)